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Enroliment and FTE

Total Enroliment
Total FTE

Admissions Status
First-Time Freshman
Transfer

Continuing & Readmitted
Non-Degree

Full-Time Part-Time Status
Full-Time
Part-Time

Admit Type
Freshman
Sophomore
Junior
Senior
Non-Degree

Degree Type
Baccalaureate
Associate

Certificate

Non-Degree & Unknown

SEEK
ASAP

Top Five Majors
Biology, BS
Psychology, BA
Business, BS
Liberal Arts, AA
Science, AS

o ko=

Head Count

601
320
2008
401

2467
1173

1188
744
633
674
401

2370
847

17
406

190
409

738
365
263
236
221

3,640
2,769

%

16.5%

8.8%
55.2%
11.0%

67.8%
32.2%

32.6%
20.4%
17.4%
18.5%
11.0%

65.1%
23.3%

0.5%
11.2%

7.3%
15.6%

20.3%
10.0%
7.2%
6.5%
6.1%

Student Demographics

Gender Head Count
Female 2612
Male 968
X 60
Age
Under 21 1293
21-25 1071
26 and Older 1276
Residency
Central Brooklyn 844
Other Brooklyn 1894
Bronx 242
Manhattan 109
Queens 338
Staten Island 30
New York State 126
us 14
Unknown 43
Citizenship
US Citizen 2804
Permanent Resident 448
Foreign Student (F1) 33
Temporary Visa 1
Undocumented 51
Missing/Others 303
Country of Birth
US Born 2341
Foreign Born 748
Unknown 551
Head Count and % of the Foreign Born:
Jamaica 177
Haiti 118
Guyana 81
Trinidad 66
Other 306

%

71.8%

26.6%
1.6%

35.5%
29.4%
35.1%

18.1%
56.9%
6.1%
3.4%
10.1%
0.6%
3.4%
0.4%
0.9%

77.0%
12.3%
0.9%
0.0%
1.4%
8.3%

64.3%
22.8%
11.8%

23.7%
15.8%
10.8%

8.8%
40.9%

MEDGAR EVERS

Faculty CQLLESE
Full-Time |Adjunct| Total

Total Faculty 157 294 451
—-Female 73 170 243
-Male 84 124 208
Doctorate 95 62 157
Masters 56 100 156

Student/Faculty FTE Ratio: 109 to 1
Student Outcomes
Cohort Y
Fall-to-Fall Retention Rate ohort rear
2019 2020 2021
(Degree-Seeking) 70.4% | 67.1% 63.9%
3-Year Graduation Rate Cohort Year
2016 2017 2018
(2-Year Programs) 15.7% | 16.2% 13.9%
Cohort Y
4-Year Graduation Rate ohort vear
2015 2016 2017
(2-Year Programs) 17.7% | 21.8% 20.3%
(4-Year Programs) 18.7% 9.5% 10.1%
Cohort Y
6-Year Graduation Rate ohort vear
2013 2014 2015
(2-Year Programs) 16.9% | 24.9% | 24.4%
(4-Year Programs) 23.3% | 20.7% 29.9%

Financial Aid

Percent of all MEC students receiving aid:

-Any Aid 70.0%
—Federal Pell 52.5%
-TAP 40.8%
—-SEEK Stipend 6.3%
-SEOG 17.2%
—Direct Loan Subsidized 10.7%
—Direct Loan Unsubsidized 6.9%
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Student Head Count by School and Major

BUSINESS

ACCOUNTING, BS

APPLIED MANAGEMENT, BPS
BUSINESS, AS

BUSINESS, BS

COMPUTER APPLICATION, AAS
COMPUTER INFO SYSTEMS, BS
FINANCIAL ECONOMICS, BS
PUBLIC ADMIN,AS

PUBLIC ADMIN,BS

EDUCATION

CHILDHOOD EDUCATION, BA
CHILDHOOD SPECIAL EDU., BA
EARLY CHILDHOOD SPECIAL EDU., BA
TEACHER EDUCATION, AA

LIBERAL ARTS

AFRICAN DIASPORA LITERATURE, AA
ENGLISH, AA

ENGLISH, BA

FINE ARTS, BFA

LIBERAL ARTS, AA

LIBERAL STUDIES, BA

PHILOSOPHY AND RELIGION, BA
PSYCHOLOGY, BA

SOCIAL WORK, BSSW

SCIENCE, HEALTH & TECHNOLOGY
BIOLOGY, BS

COMPUTER SCIENCE, AS
COMPUTER SCIENCE, BS
ENVIRONMENTAL SCIENCE, BS
MATHEMATICAL SCIENCE, BS
NURSING, AAS

NURSING, BSN

NURSING, CERT

SCIENCE, AS

Code

5

17,18, 19

38, 39

15

41

16

21

56

55

74
72
71
76

58
82
79
83
33-37
30
31
57
32

10
50
51
20
80
46
45
48
11

Total
90
19

108
263
15
67
49
15
95

51
33
67
90

38
34
236
205

365
121

738
28
83
16
18

128
12
17

221

Female
45
14
54

148
4
12
20
10
67

43
28
65
81

30
17
189
167

300
115

194

Male
45
5
54
115
11
55
29
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47
38

65

135
24
75

12
25

27

Enroliment by School and Major Type
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Fall-to-Fall Retention Rate by Classification

First-time First-time Transfer Continuing Readmitted
Freshman
|F'19 to F'20 BF20to F'21 oOF21to F22
Academic Year Graduate Count
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