# **FALL 2022 MEDGAR EVERS COLLEGE FACT SHEET**

## OFFICE OF INSTITUTIONAL RESEARCH AND ASSESSMENT

### Enrollment and FTE Student Demographics

Total Enrollment Total FTE		3,640 2,769	<b>Gender</b> Female Male	Head Count 2612 968	% 71.8% 26.6%	
Admiratas Otatus	Haral Oanut	0.4	X	60	1.6%	
Admissions Status First-Time Freshman	Head Count	<b>%</b> 16.5%	Ago			
	601		Age			
Transfer	320	8.8%	Under 21	1293	35.5%	
Continuing & Readmitted	2008	55.2%	21 - 25	1071	29.4%	
Non-Degree	401	11.0%	26 and Older	1276	35.1%	
Full-Time Part-Time Statu	Full-Time Part-Time Status		Residency			
Full-Time	2467	67.8%	Central Brooklyn	844	18.1%	
Part-Time	1173	32.2%	Other Brooklyn	1894	56.9%	
			Bronx	242	6.1%	
			Manhattan	109	3.4%	
Admit Type			Queens	338	10.1%	
Freshman	1188	32.6%	Staten Island	30	0.6%	
Sophomore	744	20.4%	New York State	126	3.4%	
Junior	633	17.4%	US	14	0.4%	
Senior	674	18.5%	Unknown	43	0.9%	
Non-Degree	401	11.0%				
			Citizenship			
			US Citizen	2804	77.0%	
Degree Type			Permanent Resident	448	12.3%	
Baccalaureate	2370	65.1%	Foreign Student (F1)	33	0.9%	
Associate	847	23.3%	Temporary Visa	1	0.0%	
Certificate	17	0.5%	Undocumented	51	1.4%	
Non-Degree & Unknown	406	11.2%	Missing/Others	303	8.3%	
SEEK	190	7.3%	Country of Birth			
ASAP	409	15.6%	US Born	2341	64.3%	
			Foreign Born	748	22.8%	
Top Five Majors			Unknown	551	11.8%	
<ol> <li>Biology, BS</li> </ol>	738	20.3%	Head Count and % of the Foreign Born:			
2. Psychology, BA	365	10.0%	Jamaica	177	23.7%	
3. Business, BS	263	7.2%	Haiti	118	15.8%	
4. Liberal Arts, AA	236	6.5%	Guyana	81	10.8%	
5. Science, AS	221	6.1%	Trinidad	66	8.8%	
			Other	306	40.9%	

## Faculty



	Full-Time	Adjunct	Total
Total Faculty	157	294	451
-Female	73	170	243
-Male	84	124	208
Doctorate	95	62	157
Masters	56	100	156

Student/Faculty FTE Ratio: 10.9 to 1

### **Student Outcomes**

Otaacht Oatcomes				
Fall-to-Fall Retention Rate	Cohort Year			
ran-to-ran Retention Rate	2019	2020	2021	
(Degree-Seeking)	70.4%	67.1%	63.9%	
3-Year Graduation Rate	Cohort Year			
	2016	2017	2018	
(2-Year Programs)	15.7%	16.2%	13.9%	
4-Year Graduation Rate	Cohort Year			
4-1ear Graduation Rate	2015	2016	2017	
(2-Year Programs)	17.7%	21.8%	20.3%	
(4-Year Programs)	18.7%	9.5%	10.1%	
6-Year Graduation Rate	Cohort Year 2013 2014 20		ar	
0-rear Graduation Rate			2015	
(2-Year Programs)	16.9%	24.9%	24.4%	
(4-Year Programs)	23.3%	20.7%	29.9%	

#### Financial Aid

## Percent of all MEC students receiving aid:

-Any Aid	70.0%
-Federal Pell	52.5%
-TAP	40.8%
-SEEK Stipend	6.3%
-SEOG	17.2%
-Direct Loan Subsidized	10.7%
-Direct Loan Unsubsidized	6.9%

## FALL 2022 MEDGAR EVERS COLLEGE FACT SHEET (P.2 of 2)

Student Head Count by School and Major

BUSINESS ACCOUNTING, BS APPLIED MANAGEMENT, BPS BUSINESS, AS BUSINESS, BS COMPUTER APPLICATION, AAS COMPUTER INFO SYSTEMS, BS FINANCIAL ECONOMICS, BS PUBLIC ADMIN,AS PUBLIC ADMIN,BS	Code 5 17, 18, 19 38, 39 15 41 16 21 56 55	Total 90 19 108 263 15 67 49 15 95	Female 45 14 54 148 4 12 20 10 67	Male 45 5 54 115 11 55 29 5 28
EDUCATION CHILDHOOD EDUCATION, BA CHILDHOOD SPECIAL EDU., BA EARLY CHILDHOOD SPECIAL EDU., BA TEACHER EDUCATION, AA	74	51	43	8
	72	33	28	5
	71	67	65	2
	76	90	81	9
LIBERAL ARTS  AFRICAN DIASPORA LITERATURE, AA ENGLISH, AA ENGLISH, BA FINE ARTS, BFA LIBERAL ARTS, AA LIBERAL STUDIES, BA PHILOSOPHY AND RELIGION, BA PSYCHOLOGY, BA SOCIAL WORK, BSSW	58 82 79 83 33-37 30 31 57	0 4 38 34 236 205 6 365 121	0 0 30 17 189 167 5 300	0 4 8 17 47 38 1 65 6
SCIENCE, HEALTH & TECHNOLOGY BIOLOGY, BS COMPUTER SCIENCE, AS COMPUTER SCIENCE, BS ENVIRONMENTAL SCIENCE, BS MATHEMATICAL SCIENCE, BS NURSING, AAS NURSING, BSN NURSING, CERT SCIENCE, AS	10	738	603	135
	50	28	4	24
	51	83	8	75
	20	16	7	9
	80	18	6	12
	46	128	103	25
	45	12	11	1
	48	17	17	0





